
1 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  

 

 

 

  

                                               

LIBRARY 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC FINANCE AND POLICY 

18/2- SATSANG VIHAR MARG, SPECIAL INSTITUTIONAL AREA, 

New Delhi-110067

http://www.dolphindesign.co.uk/images/img-cd-rom.jpg


1 

 

 LIBRARY - Circulation Procedure 

 

 
Books and other publications can be checked out from the circulation counter. Books are issued for 2 

months, bound volumes of journals for 3 days and current issues of journals and reference books overnight. 

Journals will not be issued out (on loan) to non-academic staff. In exceptional situations additional 

borrowing facilities may be allowed if such requests are approved by the competent authority. Books can be 

called back during the loan period, if there is demand from another user. Consecutive renewals of any 

particular copy of a bound journal by the same borrower over a long period of time may not be allowed. 

However, a book may be re-issued to a borrower if there is no demand for it from other members. The 

documents issued should be returned on or before the due date. Fines are incurred @ Rs.2/- per week for 

books after a grace period of one week, Re.1/- per day for bound volumes of journals, current journals and 

reference books. The library generally issues overdue notices, but failure to receive such a notice is not 

sufficient reason for non-return of overdue books or journals etc. 

 

The fine structure for the late return books and documents are as follows: 

 

1. Reference Books and Loose issues of Journals: These documents will be issued overnight/day 

time only. If the book is returned on the next day by 11.30 AM, there is no fine. After that each day 

or part thereof will be charged @ Rs.1.00. 

 

2. General Books: This document will be issued for 2 months plus one-week grace period. Thereafter 

for delay of each additional week or part thereof fine will be charged  @ Rs.2.00 

 

3. Bound Volumes of Journals: Bound volumes issued for 3 days and after that fine will be charged 

@ Rs.1.00 per day. 

 

4. Non-Book material (CD-ROM, Floppy, Microfiche and On-line): These electronic documents are 

issued on request basis to faculty members. The same can be accessed only in the Library 

Electronic Cabin. 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
The library connects us with the insight and knowledge, painfully extracted from Nature, of the greatest minds that ever 
were, with the best teachers, drawn from the entire planet and from all our history, to instruct us without tiring, and to 
inspire us to make our own contribution to the collective knowledge of the human species. I think the health of our 
civilization, the depth of our awareness about the underpinnings of our culture and our concern for the future can all be 
tested by how well we support our libraries.  
—Cosmos  
Carl SAGAN 

 



1 

 

 

 

CURRENT AWARENESS SERVICE 
[ Prof. Suresh Tendulkar’s Collection (Books) ] 

[ Volume 10; Issue No. 7; July 2013] 

 
 

CONTENTS 
 

 

      SUBJECT HEADING          PAGE NO.  
      AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVES       1                     

      AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT       1                         

      AGRICULTURE          1                                 

      BANK AND BANKING         2                       

      BUSINESS AND POLITICS        2                 

      COMMERCIAL POLICY        2                        

      COMMUNISIM          3                                     

      COMMUNIST          3                                       

      COMMUNITIES          3                                    

      COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       4               

      CONSTITUTION          4                                     

      CONSUMPTION          4                                          

      COOPERATIVES         4                                        

      CULTURE AND INSTITUTIONS       5              

      ECONOMETRICS         5                                     

      ECONOMIC CONDITIONS        5                      

      ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT        5                    

      ECONOMIC HISTORY                  10                         

      ECONOMIC PLANNING                 10                  

      ECONOMIC POLICY                  11                     

      EDUCATION                   11                                      

      ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS                12            

      ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY                 12                        

      FOREIGN ENTERPRISES                 12                     

      GENDER                    12                                                

      HISTORIOGRAPHY                  13                           

      HISTORY                    13                                             

      HOUSEHOLD SURVEY                  14                       

      INDUSTRY                    14                          

      INPUT OUTPUT ANALYSIS                 16                

      INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS                16              

      INTERNATIONAL TRADE                 16                          

      IRRIGATION                   16                                          

     LABOUR ECONOMICS                  17               

      LABOUR SUPPLY                             17                       

      LANGUAGE                   18                                     

      LAW                    18                                               

      MATHEMATICS                   18                           

      MICROECONOMICS                  20                   



2 

 

      MONETARY POLICY                  20                     

      MONEY                    20                                            

      NATIONAL INCOME                  21                    

      PHILOSOPHY                   21                                

      PHYSIOLOGY                   21                                 

      POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT                21              

      POPULATION                   22                                            

      POVERTY                   23                                             

      PROJECT APPRAISAL                  23                       

      SOCIAL GROUPS                  23                              

      SOCIAL POLICY                   24                                

      SOCIAL PROCESSES                  24                        

      SOCIAL SCIENCE                  24                               

      SPACE SCIENCES                  24                             

      TECHNOLOGY                   25                                   

      TRADE                    25                                               

      WATER                    26                                                  

      WORLD POLITICS                  26                            

      AUTHOR INDEX                  27                                                 

                                                                   

                                                                   

                                                                   

                                                                   

 



1 

 

AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVES 

                                                                   

    1  Asia's rural cooperatives / edited by K.K. Taimni. /        

         Taimni, K.K.-- New Delhi: Oxford & IBH Publishing Co.     

         Pvt.Ltd., 1994.  viii,336 p.                              

         ISBN : 81-204-0867-5.                                     

         334.095 T13 A N4           46132                          

                                                                   

         ** Agricultural cooperatives ; Rural development ;  

         Asia   

                                                                   

AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT 

                                                                   

    2  India, Ministry of  Agriculture and Irrigation              

         Report of the National Commission on Agriculture 1976  

         / India, Ministry of  Agriculture and Irrigation.— 

         New Delhi: India Ministry of Agriculture and  

         Irrigation, 1976.  xv,531 p.                               

         Part-VII: Animal Husbandry.                               

         630.06054 In2R L6-7           46281                       

                                                                   

         ** Agricultural development ; Irrigation                  

                                                                   

    3  International Crops Research Institute for the Semi- 

       Arid Tropics                                                   

         International workshop on socioeconomic constraints  

         to development of semi-arid tropical agriculture,  

         Hyderabad 19-23 February 1979: Proceedings /  

         International Crops Research Institute for the Semi 

         -Arid Tropics.— Hyderabad : ICRISAT, 1979.  x,435 p.      

         338.10954 In8I L9           46277                         

                                                                   

         ** Agricultural development ; Agriculture-Social  

         aspects ; Arid regions                                     

                                                                   

AGRICULTURE 

                                                                   

    4  Boyce, James K.                                             

         Agrarian Impasse in Bengal: Institutional constraints  

         to technological change / by James K. Boyce.-- New  

         York: Oxford University Press, 1987.  xviii,308 p.              

         (Library of political economy).                           

         ISBN : 0-19-828532-9.                                     

         338.1095414 B69A M7           46120                       

                                                                   

         ** Agriculture ; Agriculture-Economic aspects ; Water     

         resource development ; Population density ; West  

         bengal ; Bangladesh                                          

                                                                   

 

 



2 

 

    5  Freeman, Fran                                               

         Impact of agricultural trade liberalisation on  

         developing countries / by Fran Freeman and...[et  

         al.].-- Australia: Commonwealth of Australia, 2000.  

         viii,163 p.             

         ISBN : 0-642-76418-2.                                     

         338.18091723 F87I P0           46278                      

                                                                   

         ** Agriculture ; Agricultural trade ; Agricultural        

         development ; Agriculture assistance                      

                                                                   

BANK AND BANKING 

                                                                   

    6  Central bank reform in the transition economies /  

         edited by V. Sundararajan, Anne B. Petersen, Gabriel  

         Sensenbrenner. / .-- Washington: International  

         Monetary Fund, 1997.  viii,200 p.                         

         Background papers for the joint coordinating meeting  

         of the Baltic, CIS and cooperating central banks and         

         international organizations, Basle, May 1996.             

         332.110947 Su7C N7           46112                        

                                                                   

         ** Bank and banking ; Central bank ; Transition  

         economies ; Foreign exchange ; Internal audit                

                                                                   

BUSINESS AND POLITICS 

                                                                   

    7  Kochanek, Stanley A.                                        

         Patron-Client politics and business in Bangladesh /  

         by Stanley A. Kochanek.-- New Delhi: Sage  

         Publications, 1993.  387 p.                                

         ISBN : 81-7036-371-3.                                     

         322.3095492 K81P N3           46040                       

                                                                   

         ** Business and politics ; Pressure groups ;  

         Bangladesh   

                                                                   

COMMERCIAL POLICY 

                                                                   

    8  Hard Bargaining ahead: U.S.trade policy and developing      

         countries / edited by Ernest H. Preeg and...[et  

         al.].--  New Brunswick: Transaction Books, 1985.   

         xiv,214 p.       

         (U.S. third world policy perspectives 4, Overseas        

         development council).                                     

         ISBN : 0-87855-987-6.                                     

         382.30973 P91H M5           46268                         

                                                                   

         ** Commercial policy ; Trade ; International trade ;      

         United states                                             

                                                                   



3 

 

COMMUNISIM 

                                                                   

    9  Koestler, Arthur                                            

         God that failed / by Arthur Koestler and [et al.].— 

         New  York: Harper Colophon Books, 1949.  v,273 p.              

         335.4 K81G H9           46138                             

                                                                   

         ** Communisim                                             

                                                                   

COMMUNIST 

                                                                   

   10  Kennan, George F.                                           

         On dealing with the communist world / by George F.        

         Kennan.-- New York: Harper & Row Publishers, 1964.  

         ix,57 

         (Elihu root lectures).                                    

         335 K38O K4           46288                               

                                                                   

         ** Communist ; Communist countries                        

                                                                   

COMMUNITIES 

                                                                   

   11  Hanxian, Luo                                                

         Economic changes in rural China / by Luo Hanxian.--       

         Beijing: New World Press, 1985.  217 p.                   

         (China studies series).                                   

         ISBN : 0-8351-1525-9.                                     

         307.720954 H19E M5           46188                        

                                                                   

         ** Communities ; Rural communities ; China                

                                                                   

   12  Tung,  Fei Hsiao                                            

         Chinese village close-up by Fei Hsiao Tung.— 

         Beijing: New World Press, 1983.  269 p.                   

         (China studies series).                                   

         307.7620951 T83C M3           46282                       

                                                                   

         ** Communities ; Villages-China ; Rural conditions        

                                                                   

   13  Walker, Thomas S.                                           

         Village and household economies in India's semi-arid      

         tropics / by Thomas S. Walker and James G. Ryan.— 

         London : JohnHopkins University Press, 1990. xx,394p.  

         (John Hopkins studies in development).                    

         ISBN : 0-8018-3886-X.                                     

         307.720954 W15V N0           46121                        

                                                                   

         ** Communities ; Rural development ; Villages ;           

         Households ; Rural conditions ; Arid regions  

         agriculture-Economic aspects                               

 



4 

 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

                                                                   

   14  United Nations, Educational Scientific and Cultural         

         Organisation                                              

         Planning integrated development: Methods used in Asia  

         / United Nations, Educational Scientific and Cultural       

         Organisation.-- Paris: UNESCO, 1986.  271 p.              

         ISBN : 92-3-102390-X.                                     

         307.12095 Un3P M6           46276                         

                                                                   

         ** Community development ; Economic development ;         

         Community development-Area-Planning                       

                                                                   

CONSTITUTION 

                                                                   

   15  Roots of freedom: Documents on the American system of       

         government / edited by C.J. Friedrich and Robert G.       

         McCloskey. /.-- New York: Piramid Books, 1966. 126 p.    

         342.029 F91R K6           46283                           

                                                                   

         ** Constitution ; Constitution history ; Political        

         thought                                                   

                                                                   

CONSUMPTION 

                                                                   

   16  Houthakker, H.S.                                            

         Consumer demand in the United States: Analyses and        

         projections / by H.S. Houthakker and Lester D.  

         Taylor.-- Cambridge: Harvard University Press, 1970.  

         xii,321 p.    

         339.470973 H81C L0           45787                        

                                                                   

         ** Consumption ; Economic forecasting ; Estimation  

         and projection                                                

                                                                   

COOPERATIVES 

                                                                   

   17  George, Shanti                                              

         Matter of people: Co-operative dairying in India and      

         Zimbabwe / by Shanti George.-- Delhi: Oxford  

         University Press, 1994.  xx,540 p.                        

         ISBN : 0-19-563166-8.                                     

         334.6837 G29M N4           46064                          

                                                                   

         ** Cooperatives ; Dairying cooperatives Dairy farming  

         ; India ; Zimbabwe                                          

 

 

 

 

 



5 

 

CULTURE AND INSTITUTIONS 

                                                                   

   18  Seaman, L.C.B.                                              

         Short social history of England / by L.C.B. Seaman.--     

         London: Longmans Green and Co. Ltd., 1961.  96 p.         

         (Essential english library).                              

         306.0942 se2S K1           46287                          

                                                                   

         ** Culture and institutions ; Rural life ; History-       

         England                                                   

                                                                   

ECONOMETRICS 

                                                                   

   19  Leitmann, George                                            

         Introduction to optimal control / by George  

         Leitmann.-- New York: McGraw-Hill Book Company, 1966. 

         xiv,163 p.     

         (McGraw-Hill series in modern applied mathematics).       

         330.015195 L53I K6           46136                        

                                                                   

         ** Econometrics ; Calculus of variations                  

                                                                   

ECONOMIC CONDITIONS 

                                                                   

   20  Dhingra, Ishwar C.                                          

         Indian economy: Resources, planning,, development and     

         problems / by Ishwar C. Dhingra.--ed. 10-- New Delhi:     

         Sultan Chand & Sons, 1995.  xv,728 p.                     

         330.954 D53I N5           46280                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic conditions ; Economic development ;  

         Economic planning ; Economic policy                         

                                                                   

   21  New Development paradigms and challenges for Western  

         and Central India / edited by R. Parthasarathy and  

         Sudharshan Iyengar.-- New Delhi: Concept Publishing  

         Company, 2006. V.1: xxviii,390; V.2: xxviii,391-684p.  

         2Vs.                                                      

         ISBN : 81-8069-280-9.                                     

         330.954 P25N P6.1-2           46279; 46319                

                                                                   

         ** Economic conditions ; Economic policy ;  

         Sustainable development ; Social policy ; Natural  

         resources management                                                

 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

                                                                   

   22  Adiseshiah, Malcolm S.                                      

         Mid year review of the economy 1986-87 / by Malcolm  

         S. Adiseshiah.-- New Delhi: Lancer International ,  

         1987. 193 p.                                                



6 

 

         ISBN : 81-7062-016-3.                                     

         330.954 Ad4M M7           46190                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Economic growth ;  

         Industrial growth                                       

                                                                   

   23  Bery, Suman K.                                              

         Mid-year review of the Indian economy 2002-2003 / by      

         Suman K. Bery.-- Delhi: Shipra Publications, 2003.   

         156 p 

         ISBN : 81-7541-136-8.                                     

         330.954 B45M P3           46184                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Agriculture ; Industry  

         Public finance ; Infrastructure                           

                                                                   

   24  Brown, Lester R.                                            

         State of the world, 1986: A worldwatch institute  

         report on progress toward a sustainable society / by  

         Lester R. Brown. /.-- New Delhi: W.W. Norton &  

         Company, 1986. xvii,263 p.                               

         ISBN : 0-87692-472-0.                                     

         330.91 B81S M6;1           46193                          

                                                                   

         ** Economic development                                   

                                                                   

   25  Dantwala, M.L.                                              

         Dilemmas of growth: The Indian experience / by M.L.       

         Dantwala.-- New Delhi: Sage Publication, 1996.  403p.  

         ISBN : 81-7036-499-X.                                     

         338.954 D23D N6           46194                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Economic policy ; Economic      

         conditions                                                

                                                                   

   26  Dixin, Xu                                                   

         China search for economic growth: The Chinese economy     

         since 1949: Essays / by Xu Dixin and...[et al.]. /   

         .-- Beijing : New World Press, 1982.  vi,217 p.         

         (China studies series).                                   

         338.951 D64C M2           46077                           

 

         ** Economic development ; Economic policy ; Economic      

         conditions ; China                                        

 

   27  Dubey, Vinod                                                

         Yugoslavia: Development with decentralization / by  

         Vinod Dubey.-- London: John Hopkins University Press,  

         1975. xiv,490 p.                                                

 

 



7 

 

         Report of a mission sent to Yugoslavia.                   

         ISBN : 0-8018-1715-3.                                     

         338.9497 D85Y L5           46275                          

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Decentralization ;  

         Yugoslavia ; Social welfare ; Industry ;  

         Infrastructure                

                                                                   

   28  Furtado, Celso                                              

         Economic development of Latin America: A survey from      

         colonial times to the Cuban revolution / by Celso         

         Furtado.-- Cambridge : Cambridge University Press,  

         1970. xvi,271 p.                                                

         (Cambridge Latin American studies).                       

         ISBN : 0-521-09628-6.                                     

         330.98 F98E L0           46265                            

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Latin America ;                 

         Industrialization ; International relations               

                                                                   

   29  Jalan, Bimal                                                

         India's economic crisis: The way ahead / by Bimal  

         Jalan.-New Delhi: Oxford University Press, 1991.  

         ix,251 p.      

         338.954 J21I N1           46197                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Macroeconomic policy ;  

         Economic crisis                                              

                                                                   

   30  Indian economy since independence,: A comprehensive and     

         critical analysis of the Indian economy since             

         independence:1947-1997 / edited by Uma Kapila.-- New      

         Delhi: Academic Foundation, 1997.  838 p.                 

         1997-98.                                                  

         ISBN : 81-7188-130-0.                                     

         330.954 K14I N7           46123                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Economic growth ;  

         Agriculture ; Industry ; External sector                                

                                                                   

   31  Indian economy since independence: A comprehensive and      

         critical analysis of Indian economy since                 

         independence:1947-1994 / edited by Uma Kapila.--ed.  

         5-- New Delhi: Academic Foundation, 1994.  1021 p.            

         ISBN : 81-7188-034-7.                                     

         330.954 K14I N4           46260                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Economic growth ;  

         Agricultural development ; Industrial development ;  

         Foreign trade      

                                                                   



8 

 

   32  Indian economy since independence: A comprehensive  

         and critical analysis of the Indian economy since             

         independence:1947-1998 / edited by Uma Kapila.-- New      

         Delhi: Academic Foundation, 1998.  999 p.                 

         1998-99.                                                  

         330.954 K14I N8           46259                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Agriculture ; Industry ;        

         External sector ; Economic growth                         

                                                                   

   33  Indian economy since independence: A comprehensive and       

         critical analysis of the Indian economy since             

         independence 1947-1999 / edited by Uma Kapila.-- New      

         Delhi: Academic Foundation, 1999.  1085 p.                

         1999-2000.                                                

         ISBN : 81-7188-156-4.                                     

         330.954 K14I N9           46198                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Agriculture ; Industry ;        

         External sector ; Economic growth                         

                                                                   

   34  Korea Development Institute                                 

         Institutional relations in development: Reading  

         material for the KDI/ESCAP joint seminar, Oct.  

         24- 31, 1988 / Korea Development Institute / Economic  

         and Social Commission for Asia & the Pacific.— 

         Seoul: KDI/ESCAP, 1988.  Misc. p.                            

         International development exchange program.               

         330.9 K84I M8           46274                             

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Korea ; Technology ; Rural      

         development ; Energy ; Trade policy                       

                                                                   

   35  Minhas, B.S.                                                

         Planning and the poor / by B.S. Minhas.-- New Delhi:      

         S.Chand & Co. (Pvt.) Ltd, 1974.  xvii,141 p.              

         338.954 M66P L4           46068                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Economic policy ; Poor ;  

         Rural development                                               

                                                                   

   36  Owens, Edgar                                                

         Development reconsidered: Bridging the gap between        

         government and people / by Edgar Owens and Robert  

         Shaw.-- New Delhi: Oxford & IBH Publishing Co., 1972.  

         xix,190 p. 

         338.9 Ow2D L2           46109                             

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Economic policy ; Economic      

         assistance ; Labor force                                  

 



9 

 

   37  Rosen, George                                               

         Economic development in Asia / by George Rosen.--         

         Aldershot: Ashgate, 1996.  viii,282 p.                    

         ISBN : 1-85972-248-2.                                     

         338.95 R72E N6           46183                            

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Economic policy ; Economic      

         conditions ; Asia                                         

                                                                   

   38  Zamindars, mines and peasants: Studies in the history  

         of an Indian coalfield and its rural hinterland /  

         edited by Dietmar Rothermund and D.C. Wadhwa.-- New  

         Delhi: Manohar Publications, 1978.  xxi,236 p.            

         (South asia interdisciplinary regional programme  

         Dhanbad research project).                                   

         338.272095412 R14Z L8           46270                     

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Land tenure ; Coalmines and     

         mining ; Peasants ; Zamindars ; Bihar                     

                                                                   

   39  Schwartz, Harry                                             

         China / by Harry Schwartz.-- New York: Atheneum,  

         1965. 153 p.                                                    

         330.951 Sc8C K5           46137                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Civilization ; Communist        

                                                                   

   40  Shenoy, B.R.                                                

         Economic prophecies / by B.R. Shenoy.-- New Delhi:  

         Centre for Civil Society, 2004.  iv,200 p.                   

         ISBN : 81-87984-08-2.                                     

         338.954 Sh4E P4           46082                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Economic planning ;  

         Economic policy ; Foreign aid                               

                                                                   

   41  Tinbergen, Jan                                              

         Design of development / by Jan Tinbergen.— 

         Baltimore: John Hopkins Press, 1958.  viii,99 p.           

         338.91 T49D J8           45782                            

                                                                   

         ** Economic development                                   

                                                                   

   42  Wheelwright, E.L.                                  

         Chinese road to socialism: Economics of the cultural      

         revolution / by E.L. Wheelwright and Bruce  

         McFarlane.-- London: Monthly Review Press, 1970.   

         256p.               

 

 

 



10 

 

         338.951 W56C L0           46196                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Economic conditions ;  

         Socialism ; China                                                   

                                                                   

   43  Political economy of development and underdevelopment /     

         edited by Charles K. Wilber. / Wilber, Charles K.— 

         New York: Random House, 1973.  x,434 p.                       

         330.904 W65P L3           46273                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic development ; Political economy ;  

         Economic development-Addresses, essays, lectures             

 

ECONOMIC HISTORY 

                                                                   

   44  Kahn, Herman                                                

         Next 200 years: A scenario from America and the world  

         / by Herman Kahn, William Brown, Leon Martel.-- New  

         York: William Marrow and Company Inc., 1976. xv,241p.  

         ISBN : 0-688-08029-4.                                     

         330.904 K12N L6;1           46128                         

                                                                   

         ** Economic history ; Technology & civilization ;         

         Economic forecasting ; Economic conditions                

                                                                   

   45  Social change in the capitalist world economy / edited  

         by Barbara Hockey Kaplan.-- London: Sage  

         Publications, 1978. 239 p.                                   

         (Political economy of the world-system annuals V.1).      

         ISBN : 0-8039-1033-9.                                     

         330.9 W15S L8           46035                             

                                                                   

         ** Economic history ; Capitalism ; Social change ;  

         World economy                                                   

 

ECONOMIC PLANNING 

                                                                   

   46  Namboodiripad, E.M.S.                                       

         Indian planning in crisis / by E.M.S. Namboodiripad.- 

         -ed. 2-- New Delhi: National Book Centre, 1982. 126p  

         338.954 N15I M2           46090                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic planning                                      

                                                                   

   47  Rudra, Ashok                                                

         Indian plan models / by Ashok Rudra.-- Bombay  

         Allied Publishers Private Limited, 1975.  xi,220 p.              

         338.954 R83I L5           46200                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic planning ; Economic policy-Mathematical       

         models                                                    



11 

 

   48  Sen, Amarty Kumar                                           

         Choice of techniques: An aspect of the theory of  

         planned economic development / by Amartya Kumar Sen.- 

         -ed. 3-- New Delhi: Oxford University Press, 1968 

          xxix,113 p.        

         338.9 Se5C K8           45786                             

                                                                   

         ** Economic planning ; Economic development ;             

         International trade ; Time series derivation              

 

ECONOMIC POLICY 

                                                                   

   49  Liberalisation in India: The road ahead / edited by  

         V.S Jafa. / .-- Delhi: New Century Publications,     

         2001.  xiii,209 p.                                        

         ISBN : 81-7708-007-5.                                     

         338.954 J18L P1           46269                           

                                                                   

         ** Economic policy ; Economic development ;               

         Liberalisation                                            

                                                                   

EDUCATION 

                                                                   

   50  Levine, Donald M.                                           

         "Inequality" controversy: Schooling and distributive      

         justice / by Donald M. Levine and Mary Jo Bane.-- New     

         York: Basic Books, Inc. Publishers, 1975.  viii,338p.  

         ISBN : 0-465-03244-3.                                     

         370.19 L57I L5           46092                            

                                                                   

         ** Education ; Educational equalization ; Education-      

         Economic aspects ; United states                          

 

   51  Naik, J.P.                                                  

         Some perspectives on non-formal education / by J.P.  

         Naik. -- Bombay: Allied  Publishers Private Limited 

         1977. 116p. 

         (Alternatives in development).                            

         (Education).                                              

         370.19 N14S L7           46271                            

                                                                   

         ** Education ; Non-Formal education                       

                                                                   

   52  Stephens, W.E.D.                                            

         English education / by W.E.D. Stephens.-- Lonndon:        

         Longman Green & Co., 1947.  96 p.                         

         (Essential english library).                              

         370 St3E H7           46285                               

                                                                   

         ** Education ; Adult education ; Technical education      

                                                                   



12 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS 

                                                                   

   53  Greening trade in Viet Nam / edited by Veena Jha.— 

         Geneva: United Nations , 2001.  220 p.                            

         333.709597 J56G P1           46107                        

                                                                   

         ** Environmental economics ; Organic agriculture ;  

         Viet Nam                                                       

                                                                   

   54  World Bank                                                  

         Environmental, health, and human ecologic  

         considerations in economic development projects /  

         World Bank.-- Washington: World Bank, 1974.  ix,142p.  

         333.7 W89E L4           46108                             

                                                                   

         ** Environmental economics ; Environmental policy         

                                                                   

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY 

                                                                   

   55  World Bank                                                  

         Mainstreaming the environment: The world bank group  

         and the environment since the Rio Earth Summit Fiscal  

         1995 / World Bank.-- Washington: World Bank, 1995.   

         xi,301 p.    

         ISBN : 0-8213-3290-0.                                     

         363.7 W89M N5           46106                             

                                                                   

         ** Environmental policy ; Economic development  

         projects ; Agriculture and state ; International  

         finance corporation 

 

FOREIGN ENTERPRISES 

                                                                   

   56  Rosen, Daniel H.                                            

         Behind the open door: Foreign enterprises in the  

         Chinese marketplace / by Daniel H. Rosen.— 

         Washington: Institute for International Economics,  

         1999.  xv,313 p.             

         ISBN : 0-88-132-263-6.                                    

         338.88851 R72B N9           46053                         

                                                                   

         ** Foreign enterprises ; Foreign investments ;  

         Commerce ; corporations, Foreign                                     

                                                                   

GENDER 

                                                                   

   57  Famine and society / edited by Jean Floud and Amrita        

         Rangasami. / -- New Delhi: Indian Law Institute,  

         1993.  xiii,207 p.               

         (Water project series).                                   

 



13 

 

         363.8 F66F N3           46127                             

                                                                   

         ** Gender ; Women's development  ; Society                

                                                                   

   58  Tracking gender equity under economic reforms:  

         Continuity and change in south Asia / edited by  

         Swapna Mukhopadhyay and Ratna M. Sudarshan. /.— 

         Ottawa: International Research Centre, 2003. vi,388p.  

         ISBN : 1-55250-018-7.                                     

         305.4 M89T P3           46039                             

 

         ** Gender ; Gender disparities ; Economic policy          

 

HISTORIOGRAPHY 

                                                                   

   59  Rothermund, Dietmar                                         

         Role of the state in South Asia and other essays / by     

         Dietmar Rothermund.-- New Delhi: Manohar Publishers  

         and Distributors, 2000.  x,183 p.                             

         (Perspectives in history).                                

         ISBN : 81-7304-361-2.                                     

         907.2 R74R P0           46043                             

                                                                   

         ** Historiography ; Politics and government ;  

         Nationalism 

                                                                   

HISTORY 

                                                                   

   60  Al-Farsy, Fouad                                             

         Modernity and tradition: The saudi equation / by  

         Fouad Al Farsy.-- London: Kegan Paul International , 

         1991. xxiii,337 p.                                              

         ISBN : 0-7103-0395-5.                                     

         953.8053 Al2M N1           46069                          

                                                                   

         ** History ; History-Saudi Arabia                         

                                                                   

   61  Emergence of free India / edited by S.D. kulkarni. /        

         .-- Thane: BHISHMA, 1993.  x,360 p.          

         (Bhishma's study of Indian history and culture volume  

         X). 

         ISBN : 81-900272-1-2.                                     

         915.4 K95E N3           46143                             

                                                                   

         ** History ; Culture                                      

                                                                   

 

 

 

 

 



14 

 

   62  Laszlo, Ervin                                               

         Goals for mankind: A report to the club of Rome on  

         the new horizons of global community / by Ervin  

         Laszlo and...[et al.].-- New York: E.P. Dutton, 1977.  

         xxi,434 p 

         ISBN : 0-525-03455-2.                                     

         909.82 L33G L7           46199                            

                                                                   

         ** History ; Civilization ; Rome ; Eastern Europe         

                                                                   

   63  Manchester, William                                         

         Death of a president November 20- November 25 / by        

         William Manchester.-- New York: Harper & Row  

         Publishers, 1963.  xvi,710 p.                                

         973.922 M31D k7           46076                           

                                                                   

         ** History ; History-United states ; Assassination ;      

         President-United states-Bibliography                      

                                                                   

   64  Panikkar, K.M.                                              

         Foundations of new India / by K.M. Panikkar.— 

         London: George Allen & Unwin Ltd, 1963.  259 p.              

         954 P19F k3           45788                               

                                                                   

         ** History ; History-India ; Social structure ;           

         Constitution                                              

 

HOUSEHOLD SURVEY 

                                                                   

   65  Designing household survey questionnaires for  

         developing countries: Lessons from 15 years of the  

         living standards measurement study (With CD) / edited  

         by Margaret Grosh and Paul Glewwe.-- Washington:  

         World Bank, 2000. V.1: xiii,338; V.2: xiii, 389; 

         V.3: xiii,500 p.      

         ISBN : 0-19-521595-8.                                     

         339.470723 G91D P0.1-3           46290-46292              

                                                                   

         ** Household survey ; Questionnaires ; Survey design      

                                                                   

INDUSTRY 

                                                                   

   66  Mantoux, Paul                                               

         Industrial revolution in the eighteenth century: An       

         outline of the beginnings of the modern factory  

         system in England / by Paul Mantoux.-- New York :  

         Harper and Raw Publishers, 1961.  528 p.                  

         338.0943 M31I K1           46267                          

                                                                   

         ** Industry ; Industrial development ; Textile  

         industry ; Coal ; Iron ; Industrial capitalism             



15 

 

   67  Johnson, Chalmers                                           

         MITI and the Japanese miracle: The growth of  

         industrial policy, 1925-1975 / by Chalmers Johnson.— 

         California: Stanford University Press, 1982. xvi,393p  

         ISBN : 0-8047-1206-9.                                     

         338.952 J62M m2           46103                           

                                                                   

         ** Industry ; Industrial policy ; Japan                              

                                                                   

   68  Patvardhan, V.S.                                            

         Growth of indigenous entrepreneurship: Part-              

         II:Enterprises of Dahanukar,Apte, Dandekar, Sathe  

         and Parkhe / by V.S. Patvardhan.-- Bombay: Popular  

         Prakashan, 1995.  vii,132 p.                             

         ISBN : 81-7154-701-X.                                     

         338.04 P27G N5           46189                            

                                                                   

         ** Industry ; Industrialization ; Entrepreneurship ;  

         Industrial economics                                        

                                                                   

   69  Small and micro enterprises in a period of economic         

         liberalization: Opportunities and challenges / edited  

         by  Rizwanul Islam.-- Geneva: International Labour            

         Organisation, 1996.  235 p.                               

         Papers and proceedings of an Asian regional workshop  

         on policy environment for micro and small enterprises  

         in a period of economic liberalization, Bangkok,  

         Thailand, 15-16 February 1995.                              

         ISBN : 92-2-110229-7.                                     

         338.642 Is4S N6           46122                           

                                                                   

         ** Industry ; Small scale industries ; Economic  

         liberalization                                        

                                                                   

   70  Sabalo, Yves                                                

         Service industries / by Yves Sabolo.-- Geneva:            

         International Labour Office, 1975.  xv,238 p.             

         ISBN : 92-2-101133-X.                                     

         338.47 Sa1S L5           46047                            

                                                                   

         ** Industry ; Service industries ; Industrial  

         development                                   

                                                                   

   71  Hagen, Everett E.                                           

         Handbook for industry studies / by Everett E. Hagen.- 

         - Bombay: Asia Publishing House, 1958.  ix,80 p.           

         338.072 H12H J8           46135                           

                                                                   

         ** Industry ; Industry studies ; Industrial research  

         ; Industrial development                               

 



16 

 

INPUT OUTPUT ANALYSIS 

                                                                   

   72  Rasmussen, P. Norregaard                                    

         Studies in Inter-sectoral relations / by p.  

         Norregaard Rasmussen.-- Amsterdam: North-Holland  

         Publishing Company, 1957.  217 p.                        

         339.23 R18S J5           46139                            

                                                                   

         ** Input output analysis ; Inter industry accounting  

                                                                   

INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS 

                                                                   

   73  Panchamukhi, V.R.                                           

         UNCTAD VII and the global challenge / by V.R.             

         Panchamukhi.-- New Delhi: RIS, 1987.  xxxix,317 p.        

         A report brought out on the eve of the seventh  

         Session of the UNCTAD Geneva, 9-31, July, 1987.           

         337.1 P19U M7           46272                             

                                                                   

         ** International economics ; Global reform ; World  

         debt   

                                                                   

INTERNATIONAL TRADE 

                                                                   

   74  Taneja, Nisha                                               

         Handicraft exports: Global trends and future  

         prospects / by Nisha Taneja and Pooja Sharma.-- New  

         Delhi: Westvill Publishing House, 1995.  xviii,154 p.     

         Sponsored by development commissioner for  

         handicrafts, Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India.       

         ISBN : 81-85873-11-9.                                     

         382.457455 T15H N5           46065                        

                                                                   

         ** International trade ; Handicrafts industry ;  

         Export marketing                                             

                                                                   

IRRIGATION 

                                                                   

   75  Lal, Deepak                                                 

         Wells and welfare: An exploratory cost-benefit study  

         of the economics of small-scale irrigation in  

         Maharashtra / by Deepak Lal.-- Paris: OECD, 1972. 

         162 p.               

         (Development centre studies).                             

         (Series on cost benefit analysis case study 1).           

         333.9130954792 L15W L2           46119                    

                                                                   

         ** Irrigation ; Wells ; Water ; Maharashtra               

 

 

 



17 

 

LABOUR ECONOMICS 

                                                                   

   76  Anant, T.                                                   

         Employment and labour in South Asia / by T. Anant, K.     

         Sundaram, S. Tendulkar.-- New Delhi: ILO, 1999.  120p  

         ISBN : 92-2-110563-6.                                     

         331.120954 An1E N9;1           46264                      

                                                                   

         ** Labour economics ; Employment ; Labour market ;        

         Unemployment ; Trade ; Liberalization                     

                                                                   

   77  Indian labour market and economic structural change /       

         edited by L.K. Deshpande and Gerry Rodgers. /.—-New 

         Delhi: B.R.Publishing Corporation , 1994.  viii,276p  

         331.120954 D46I N4           46185                        

                                                                   

         ** Labour economics ; Labour market ; Employment ;        

         Economic reform                                           

                                                                   

   78  Hajra, S.                                                   

         International comparison of labour productivity / by  

         S Hajra.-- New Delhi: Tulsi Publishing House, 1984.         

         vii,112 p.                                                

         331.118 H12I M4           46262                           

                                                                   

         ** Labour economics ; Labour productivity ;  

         Employment    

                                                                   

LABOUR SUPPLY 

                                                                   

   79  Gordon, David M.                                            

         Theories of poverty and underemployment: Orthodox,        

         radical, and dual labor market perspectives / by  

         David M. Gordon.-- Toronto: D.C.Health and Company,  

         1972. ix,177p  

         ISBN : 0-669-89268-8.                                     

         331.137 G65T L7           46131                           

                                                                   

         ** Labour supply ; Unemployment ; Poverty                 

                                                                   

LANGUAGE 

                                                                   

   80  Sambrook, G.A.                                              

         English language / by G.A. Sambrook.-- London:  

         Longman  Green and Co. Ltd., 1962.  110 p.                         

         (Essential english library).                              

         423 Sa4E K2           46284                               

                                                                   

         ** Language ; English                                     

 

 



18 

 

LAW 

                                                                   

   81  In the name of justice: Women and law in society /  

         edited by Swapna Mukhopadhyay.-- New Delhi: Manohar  

         Publishers & Distributors, 1998.  137 p.                               

         ISBN : 81-7304-129-6.                                     

         346.0134 M89I N8           46048                          

                                                                   

         ** Law ; Society ; Women-Legal aspects-Law                

                                                                   

MATHEMATICS 

                                                                   

   82  Anderson, T.W.                                              

         Introduction to multivariate statistical analysis /  

         by T.W. Anderson.-- London: John Wiley & Sons, 1958.         

         xii,374 p.                                                

         (Wiley publication in mathematical statistics).           

         519.535 An2I J8           45783                           

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Mathematical statistics ;  

         Multivariate statistical analysis                                      

                                                                   

   83  Cramer, Harald                                              

         Mathematical methods of statistics / by Harald  

         Cramer.-- Bombay: Asia Publishing House, 1962.   

         xvi,574 p.          

         519.5 C84M K1           46124                             

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Mathematical statistics ;  

         Statistical inference ; Sampling                                      

                                                                   

   84  Feller, William                                             

         Introduction to probability theory and its  

         applications / by William Feller.--ed. 2-- Bombay:  

         Asia Publishing House , 1950.  xv,461 p.                                        

         V.1                                                       

         519.2 F33I J0.1           45778                           

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Probability theory ; Markov chains       

                                                                   

   85  Gnedenko, B.V.                                              

         Theory of probability / by B.V. Gnedenko.-- Moscow:  

         Mir Publishers, 1969.  405 p.                                 

         519.2 G53T K9           45781                             

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Probability ; Markov chains              

                                                                   

   86  Halmos, Paul R.                                             

         Measure theory / by Paul R. Halmos.-- New Jersey: D.  

         Van Nostrand Company, 1950.  xi,304 p.                        

         515.42 H16M J0           45784                            



19 

 

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Theory of measure and integration        

                                                                   

   87  Hogg, Robert V.                                             

         Introduction to mathematical  statistics / by Robert  

         V. Hogg and Allen T. Craig.--ed. 2-- New York:  

         Macmillan Company, 1965.  x,383 p.                        

         519.5 H68I K5           46078                             

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Matrhematical statistics ;  

         Statistics    

                                                                   

   88  Kaplan, Wilfred                                             

         Calculus and linear algebra / by Wilfred Kaplan and       

         Donald J. Lewis.-- New York: John Wiley & Sons, 1970.     

         xiv,640 p.                                                

         V.I: Vectors in the plane and one-variable calculus.      

         515.14 K12C L0.1           46079                          

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Calculus ; Linear algebra                

                                                                   

   89  Karlin, Samuel                                              

         Mathematical methods and theory in games, programming  

         and economics / by Samuel Karlin.-- London: Addison- 

         Wesley Publishing Co., 1959.  x,433 p.                  

         V.1: Matrix games, programming and mathematical  

         economics 

         519.3 K14M J9.1           46142                           

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Mathematical methods ; Game theory ;     

         Programming                                               

   90  Kendall, M.G.                                               

         Exercises in theoretical statistics: With answers and     

         hints on solutions / by M.G. Kendall.-- London:  

         Charles Griffin & Company Limited, 1956.  vii,179 p.                          

         519.5 K34E J6           46125                             

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Mathematical statistics ; Sampling ;     

         Time series                                               

                                                                   

   91  Newman, James R.                                            

         World of mathematics / by James R. Newman.-- New  

         York: Simon and Schuster, 1956.  Misc. p.                   

         V.2                                                       

         510 N46W J6.2           45873                             

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Mathematical theory ; Mathematics in     

         literature ; Mathematics and music                        

                                                                   

 

 



20 

 

   92  Ord, J.K.                                                   

         Families of frequency distributions / by J.K. Ord.--      

         London: Griffin, 1972.  viii,231 p.                       

         519.532 Or2F L2           46071                           

                                                                   

         ** Mathematics ; Probability theory ; Distributions       

                                                                   

MICROECONOMICS 

                                                                   

   93  Readings in microeconomics / edited by William Breit 

         and Harold M. Hochman. / -- New York: Holt, Rinehart 

         and Winston, 1968.  xiv,497 p.   

         338.5 B74R K8           46105                             

                                                                   

         ** Microeconomics ; Income distribution ; Equilibrium  

         ; Economic analysis                                         

                                                                   

   94  Leibenstein, Harvey                                         

         Beyond economic man: A new foundation for  

         microeconomics / by Harvey Leibenstein.-- Cambridge :  

         Harvard University Press, 1976.  xiv,297 p.               

         ISBN : 0-674-06891-2.                                     

         338.5 L53B L6           46110                             

                                                                   

         ** Microeconomics                                         

                                                                   

MONETARY POLICY 

                                                                   

   95  International monetary, banking and trade systems and       

         economic development / edited by M. Thomas Paul. /  

         .-- Pune: National Institute of Bank Management,   

         1992.  486 p.                                             

         332.15 T36I N2           46104                            

                                                                   

         ** Monetary policy ; Banking and finance ; Trade ;        

         Economic development                                      

                                                                   

MONEY 

                                                                   

   96  Brahmananda, P.R.                                           

         Money, income, prices in 19th century India: A            

         historical, quantitative and theoretical study / by  

         P.R. Brahmananda.-- Mumbai: Himalaya Publishing  

         House, 2001. xxxv,744 p.                                    

         A project on monetary history of India sponsored by  

         the Reserve Bank of India.                                    

         332.4 B73M P1           46261                             

                                                                   

         ** Money ; Income ; Prices ; Exchange rate ; Public       

         finance ; Time series                                     

                                                                   



21 

 

NATIONAL INCOME 

                                                                   

   97  Marschak, Jacob                                             

         Income, employment, and the price level: Notes on         

         lectures given at the university of Chicago Autumn  

         1948 and 1949 / by Jacob Marschak.-- New York:  

         Augustus M. Kelley, Inc., 1951.  95 p.                                

         339.3 M32I J1           46129                             

                                                                   

         ** National Income ; Employment ; consumption 

         (Economics)  

                                                                   

PHILOSOPHY 

                                                                   

   98  Man and spirit: The speculative philosophers / edited  

         by Saxe Commins and Robert N. Linscott.-- New York:  

         Random House, 1947.  557 p.                                      

         (World's great thinkers).                                 

         133.92 C73M H7           46096                            

                                                                   

         ** Philosophy ; Spiritualism                              

                                                                   

   99  Man and the universe: The philosophers of science /  

         edited by Saxe Commins and Robert N. Linscott.-- New  

         York: Random House, 1947.  482 p.                               

         (World's great thinkers).                                 

         128 C73M H7           46097                               

                                                                   

         ** Philosophy ; Philosophical anthropology ;  

         Philosophy of human life                                  

                                                                   

PHYSIOLOGY 

                                                                   

  100  Van De Velde, Th. H.                                        

         Ideal marriage: Its physiology and technique / by Th.  

         H. Van De Velde.-- New York: Random House, 1963.   

         xxvi,323 p 

         306.81 V26I K3           45894                            

                                                                   

         ** Physiology ; Marraige                                  

                                                                   

POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT 

                                                                   

  101  Hobsbawm, E.J.                                              

         Revolutionaries: Contemporary essays / by E.J.  

         Hobsbawm.- New York: New American Library, 1973.   

         viii, 278 p.       

         322.42 H65R l3           46140                            

                                                                   

         ** Politics and government ; Communists ; Marxism ;       

         Revolution                                                



22 

 

  102  Lederer, William J.                                         

         Ugly American: A crest reprint / by William J.  

         Lederer and Eugene Burdick.-- New York: Fawcett World  

         Library, 1958.  240 p.                                     

         327.973 L53U J8           46286                           

                                                                   

         ** Politics and government ; International relations      

         Diplomatic ; Americans                                    

                                                                   

  103  Nozick, Robert                                              

         Anarchy, state, and Utopia / by Robert Nozick.-- New  

         York : Basic Books, Inc. Publishers, 1974.  xvi,367p.  

         ISBN : 0-465-09720-0.                                     

         321.07 N86A L4           46056                            

                                                                   

         ** Politics and government ; Anarchy ; Demoktesis ;       

         Utopia ; Ideal state                                      

                                                                   

 

  104  United States, Senate Select Committee to Study             

         Governmental operations                                   

         Foreign and millitary intelligence: Final report of  

         the select committee to study governmental operations  

         with respect to intelligence activities United States  

 

         senate / United States, Senate Select Committee to  

         Study Governmental operations.-- Washington:  

         U.S.Government Printing Office, 1976.  651 p.             

         Book I.                                                   

         327.120973 Un3F L6           46263                        

                                                                   

         ** Politics and government ; Intelligence service ;  

         Civil rights                                                    

                                                                   

  105  Wise, David                                                 

         Invisible government / by David Wise and Thomas B.  

         Ross.-  New York: Random House, 1962.  375 p.                     

         327.120973 W75I K4           46126                        

                                                                   

         ** Politics and government ; Intelligence service ;       

         United states ; History                                   

                                                                   

POPULATION 

                                                                   

  106  Fox, Robert W.                                              

         Urban population growth trends in Latin America / by      

         Robert w. Fox.-- Washington: Inter-American  

         Development Bank, 1975.  x,103 p.                                     

         304.6 F83U L5           46036                             

                                                                   

         ** Population ; Urban population ; Population  



23 

 

         forecasting ; Latin America                                           

                                                                   

  107  Biosocial aspects of human fertility: Models and            

         applications / edited by K.B. Pathak and Arvind  

         Pandey.-- Delhi: B.R. Publishing Corporation, 1994.   

         xiv,149 p.     

         ISBN : 81-7018-802-4.                                     

         304.632 P27B N4           46037                           

                                                                   

         ** Population ; Fertility                                 

                                                                   

  108  Population-Development Nexus in India: Challenges for  

         the new millennium / edited by K. Srinivasan and  

         Michael Vlassoff.-- New Delhi: Tata McGraw-Hill  

         Publishing Company, 2001.  xxiv 452 p.                               

         ISBN : 0-07-040313-9.                                     

         363.90954 Sr3P P1           46111                         

                                                                   

         ** Population ; Economic development-Environmental        

         aspects ; Sustainable development                         

                                                                   

POVERTY 

                                                                   

  109  Jackson, Dudley                                             

         Poverty / by Dudley Jackson.-- London: Macmillan,  

         1972. 92 p.                                                     

         (Macmillan studies in economics).                         

         339.46 J21P L2           46134                            

                                                                   

         ** Poverty ; Economic development                         

                                                                   

PROJECT APPRAISAL 

                                                                   

  110  Reutlinger, Shlomo                                          

         Techniques for project appraisal under uncertainty /  

         by  Shlomo Reutlinger.-- London: John Hopkins Press,  

         1970.  xi,95 p.                                                  

         (World bank staff occasional papers 10).                  

         658.15 R31T L0           46289                            

                                                                   

         ** Project appraisal ; Decision making ; Economic         

         development projects ; Probabilities                      

                                                                   

SOCIAL GROUPS 

                                                                   

  111  Negi, Jaideep                                               

         Begar and Beth system in Himachal Pradesh: A study of     

         erstwhile Shimla hill states / by Jaideep Negi.-- New     

         Delhi: Reliance Publishing House, 1995.  92 p.            

 

 



24 

 

         ISBN : 81-85972-78-8.                                     

         305.563 N31B N5           46042                           

                                                                   

         ** Social groups ; Wages ; Begar ; Himachal pradesh       

                                                                   

SOCIAL POLICY 

                                                                   

  112  Role of state in social transformation under the impact  

         of the world crisis: The case of East Central Europe  

         / edited by Kalman Kulcsar. / Washington : Institute  

         of World Economics, 1986. 298p  

         ISBN : 963-301-142-6.                                     

         361.61 K95R M6           46141                            

                                                                   

         ** Social policy ; Economic development ; East  

         central Europe 

 

SOCIAL PROCESSES 

                                                                   

  113  Monitoring social progress in the 1990s: Data  

         constraints, concerns and priorities / edited by  

         David G. Westendorff and Dharam Ghai. /.-- Aldershot:     

         Avebury, 1993.  xx,348 p.                                 

         ISBN : 1 85628 565 0.                                     

         303.44 W52M N3           46130                            

                                                                   

         ** Social processes ; Sociology ; Social welfare ;  

         Social development indicators                                    

                                                                   

SOCIAL SCIENCE 

                                                                   

  114  Dahrendorf, Ralf                                            

         Essays in the theory of society / by Ralf  

         Dahrendorf.--  California: Stanford University Press 

         1968.  x,300 p.    

         301 D32E K8           46195                               

                                                                   

         ** Social science ; Sociology ; Equality                  

                                                                   

SPACE SCIENCES 

                                                                   

  115  Ward, Barbara                                               

         Spaceship earth / by Barbara Ward.-- New York:  

         Columbia University Press, 1966.  viii,152 p.                      

         500.5 W21S K6           46133                             

                                                                   

         ** Space sciences ; Earth                                 

                                                                   

 

 

 



25 

 

TECHNOLOGY 

                                                                   

  116  Eckaus, Richard S.                                          

         Appropriate technologies for developing countries /  

         by Richard S. Eckaus.-- Washington: National  

         of Sciences, 1977.  xiii,140 p.                              

         ISBN : 0-309-02602-4.                                     

         338.91724 Ec5A L7           46102                         

                                                                   

         ** Technology ; Technology transfer ; Technology-         

         Underdeveloped areas                                      

 

TRADE 

                                                                   

  117  Balassa, Bela                                               

         Trade prospects for developing countries / by Bela        

         Balassa.-- Homewood: Richard D. Irwin, Inc., 1964.        

         xii,450 p.                                                

         382.091723 B18T K4           46098                        

                                                                   

         ** Trade ; International trade ; Commerce-Developing      

         countries                                                 

                                                                   

 

  118  Emmanuel, Arghiri                                           

         Unequal exchange: A study of the imperialism of  

         / by Arghiri Emmanuel.-- London: Monthly Review  

         Press, 1972,  xlii,453 p.                                               

         382 Em6U L2           46041                               

                                                                   

         ** Trade ; International economic relations               

                                                                   

  119  Gupta, V.P.                                                 

         Universal's exporters' handbook: A step-by-step guide  

         to successful exporting:Based on export & import  

         policy as on 31st March, 1995 / by V.P. Gupta.— 

         Delhi: Universal Book  Traders, 1995.  xvi,279 p.                          

         ISBN : 81-85200-92-0.                                     

         382.602654 G95U N5           46191                        

         ** Trade ; Export and import ; International trade        

 

  120  Hufbauer, Gary Clyde                                        

         Measuring the costs of protection in the United  

         States / by Gary Clyde Hufbauer and Kimberley Ann  

         Elliott.--  Washington: IIE, 1994.  125 p.                            

         ISBN : 0-88132-108-7.                                     

         382.7 H87M N3           46187                             

                                                                   

         ** Trade ; Tariff                                         

                                                                   

 



26 

 

  121  Sazanami, Yoko                                              

         Measuring the costs of protection in Japan / by Yoko      

         Sazanami, Shujiro Urata, Hiroki Kawai.-- Washington:  

         IIE, 1995.  xi,76 p.                                           

         ISBN : 0-88132-211-3.                                     

         382.730952 Sa9M N5           46186                        

                                                                   

         ** Trade ; Protectionism ; Nontariff trade barriers ;     

         Competition, Imperfect ; Japan                            

                                                                   

WATER 

                                                                   

  122  Chaturvedi, M.C.                                            

         Second India studies: Water / by M.C. Chaturvedi.— 

         Delhi : Macmillan Company of India, 1976.  vii,94 p.            

         333.91 C39S l6           46101                            

                                                                   

         ** Water ; Water use ; Water resources                    

                                                                   

WORLD POLITICS 

                                                                   

  123  Karl Marx surveys from exile / edited by David  

         Frenbach.-- New York: Vintage Books, 1974.  375 p.                    

         (Political writings Volume II).                           

         ISBN : 0-394-72003-2.                                     

         320.94028 F39K L4           46083                         

                                                                   

         ** World politics ; Europe-History-Addresses, essays,     

         lectures                                                  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



27 

 

AUTHOR INDEX 
                                                                   

      Adiseshiah, Malcolm S.  22         

      Al-Farsy, Fouad  60         

      Anant, T.  76         

      Anderson, T.W.  82         

      Balassa, Bela  117        

      Bane, Mary Jo  50         

      Bery, Suman K.  23         

      Boyce, James K.  4          

      Brahmananda, P.R.  96         

      Breit, William  93         

      Brown, Lester R.  24         

      Brown, William  44         

      Burdick, Eugene  102        

      Chaturvedi, M.C.  122        

      Commins, Saxe  98-99      

      Craig, Allen T.  87         

      Cramer, Harald  83         

      Dahrendorf, Ralf  114        

      Dantwala, M.L.  25         

      Deshpande, L.K.  77         

      Dhingra, Ishwar C  20         

      Dixin, Xu  26         

      Dubey, Vinod  27         

      Eckaus, Richard S.  116        

      Elliott, Kimberley Ann  120        

      Emmanuel, Arghiri  118        

      Feller, William  84         

      Floud, Jean  56         

      Fox, Robert W.  106        

      Freeman, Fran  5          

      Frenbach, David  123        

      Friedrich, C.J.  15         

      Furtado, Celso  28         

      George, Shanti  17         

      Ghai, Dharam  113        

      Glewwe, Paul  65         

      Gnedenko, B.V.  85         

      Gordon, David M.  79         

      Grosh, Margaret  65         

      Gupta, V.P.  119        

      Hagen, Everett E.  71         

      Hajra, S.  78         

      Halmos, Paul R.  86         

      Hanxian, Luo  11         

      Hobsbawm, E.J.  101        

      Hochman, Harold M.  93         

      Hogg, Robert V.  87         

      Houthakker, H.S.  16         

      Hufbauer, Gary Clyde  120        

      Islam, Rizwanul  69         

      Iyengar, Sudarshan  21         

      Jackson, Dudley  109        

      Jafa, V.S.  49         

      Jalan, Bimal  29         

      Jha, Veena  53         

      Johnson, Chalmers  67         

      Kahn, Herman  44         

      Kapila, Uma  30-33      

      Kaplan, Barbara Hockey  45         

      Kaplan, Wilfred  88         

      Karlin, Samuel  89         

      Kawai, Hiroki  121        

      Kendall, M.G.  90         

      Kennan, George F.  10         

      Kochanek, Stanley A.  7          

      Koestler, Arthur  9          

      Kulcsar, Kalman  112        

      Kulkarni, S.D.  61         

      Lal, Deepak  75         

      Laszlo, Ervin  62         

      Lederer, William J.  102        

      Leibenstein, Harvey  94         

      Leitmann, George  19         

      Levine, Donald M.  50         

      Lewis, Donald J.  88         

      Linscott, Robert N.  98-99      

      Manchester, William  63         

      Mantoux, Paul  66         

      Marschak, Jacob  97         

      Martel ,Leon  44         

      McCloskey, Robert G.  15         

      McFarlane, Bruce  42         

      Minhas, B.S.  35         

      Mukhopadhyay, Swapna  58,81      

      Naik, J.P.  51         

      Namboodiripad, E.M.S.  46         

      Negi, Jaideep  111        

      Newman, James R.  91         

      Nozick, Robert  103        

      Ord, J.K.  92         

      Owens, Edgar  36         

      Panchamukhi, V.R.  73         

      Pandey, Arvind  107        

      Panikkar, K.M.  64         

      Parthasarathy, R.  21         

      Pathak, K.B.  107        



2 

 

      Patvardhan, V.S.  68         

      Petersen, Anne B.  6          

      Preeg, Ernest H.  8          

      Rangasami, Amrita  56         

      Rasmussen, P. Norregaard  72         

      Reutlinger, Shlomo  110        

      Rodgers, Gerry  77         

      Rosen, Daniel H.  57         

      Rosen, George  37         

      Ross, Thomas B.  105        

      Rothermund, Dietmar  38,59      

      Rudra, Ashok  47         

      Ryan, James G.  13         

      Sabalo, Yves  70         

      Sambrook, G.A.  80         

      Sazanami, Yoko  121        

      Schwartz, Harry  39         

      Seaman, L.C.B.  18         

      Sen, Amarty Kumar  48         

      Sensenbrenner, Gabriel  6          

      Sharma, Pooja  74         

      Shaw, Robert  36         

      Shenoy, B.R.  40         

      Srinivasan, K.  108        

      Stephens, W.E.D.  52         

      Sudarshan, Ratna M.  58         

      Sundaram, K.  76         

      Sundararajan, V.  6          

      Taimni, K.K.  1          

      Taneja, Nisha  74         

      Taylor, Lester D.  16         

      Tendulkar, S.  76         

      Thomas Paul, M.  95         

      Tinbergen, Jan  41         

      Tung,  Fei Hsiao  12         

      Urata, Shujiro  121        

      Van De Velde, Th. H.  100        

      Vlassoff, Michael  108        

      Wadhwa, D.C.  38         

      Walker, Thomas S.  13         

      Ward, Barbara  115        

      Westendorff, David G.  113        

      Wheelwright, E.L. ; wright,  42         

      Wilber, Charles K.  43         

      Wise, David  105        

 

 

 

 

      CORPORATE AUTHOR 

 

      Economic and Social Coommission for 

     Asia & the Pacific  34         

      India, Ministry of  Agriculture and  

      Irrigation  2          

      International Crops Research Institute  

      for the Semi-Arid Tropics  3          

      Korea Development Institute  34         

      United Nations, Educational Scientific  

      and Cultural Organisation  14         

      United States, Senate Select  

      Committee to Study Governmental  

      operations  104 

      World Bank  54-55    

 


